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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

2017-18

60

30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside

programs Male Female Students State State

of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including
male & male &

female) female)

UG [4Years 79 153 232 232 0
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 15 33 48 48 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

Outside Economically
Country Backward
(Including  (Including

male & male &
female) female)

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic
Year students intake in students admitted in ~ Year

the year the year
(2012-13) 60 46 (2013-14)
(2013-14) 60 54 (2014-15)
(2014-15) 60 59 (2015-16)
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No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

15

12

12

Including reimbursement
male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
158 38
34 7
Academic  No. of students
Year graduating in
minimum stipulated
time
(2015-16) 44
(2016-17) 49
(2017-18) 48

Socially

2016-17 2015-16
60 60
30 -

No. of students
Challenged  receiving full
(SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee

No. of students

receiving full receiving full
tuition fee tuition fee
reimbursement
from from the
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
0 0
0 0
No. of Median salary of
students placed graduates
placed (Amount in Rs.)
21 180000 (ONE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND )
9 180000 (ONE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND )
17 250000 (TWO LAKH

+ Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2014-15 2013-14

60

FIFTY THOUSAND )

2012-13

No. of students  No. of student

who are not
receiving full

reimbursement tuition fee

reimbursemer

131

27

No. of students
selected for

Higher Studies
14
34
26
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 36 19 (2015-16) 9

(2015-16) 36 17 (2016-17) 12

(2016-17) 30 21 (2017-18) 21

Ph.D Student Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
4 240000 (TWO LAKH FOURTY 0

THOUSAND )
9 240000 (TWO LAKH FOURTY 0

THOUSAND )
16 300000 (THREE LAKH ONLY) 0

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

0

0

2016-17

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR
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359231 (THREE LAKHS FIFTY NINE T
HOUSAND TWO HUNDERED THIRT
Y ONE ONLY)

1551057 (FIFTEEN LAKHS FIFTY ON
E THOUSAND FIFTY SEVEN ONLY)

2951282 (TWENTY NINE LAKHS FIF
TY ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDER
ED EIGHTY TWO ONLY)

15506005 (ONE CORE FIFTY FIVE LA
KHS SIX THOUSAND FIVE ONLY)

9214479 (NINTY TWO LAKHS FOUR
TEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDERE
D SEVENTY NINE ONLY)

1304662 (THIRTEEN LAKHS FOUR T
HOUSAND SIX HUNDERED SIXTY T
WO ONLY)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

352443 (THREE LAKHS FIFTY TWO T
HOUSAND FOUR HUNDERED FOUR
TY THREE)

3021643 (THIRTY LAKHS TWENTY O
NE THOUSAND SIX HUNDERED FO
URTY THREE)

13626304 (ONE CORE THIRTY SIX L
AKHS TWENTY SIX THOUSAND THR
EE HUNDERED FOUR)

11531883 (ONE CORE FIFTEEN LAK
HS THIRTY ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDERED EIGHTY THREE)

4785945 (FOURTY SEVEN LAKHS EI
GHTY FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUND
ERED FOURTY FIVE)

457555 (FOUR LAKHS FIFTY SEVEN
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDERED FIFTY
FIVE RU ONLY)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

1548840 (FIFTEEN LAKHS FOURTY
IGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDERI
D FOURTY)

1474290 (FOURTEEN LAKHS SEVE!
TY FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDI
RED NINTY)

11080483 (ONE CORE TEN LAKHS
IGHTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDEF
D EIGHTY THREE)

10440212 (ONE CORE FOUR LAKH
FOURTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDE
ED TWELVE)

10695598 (ONE CORE SIX LAKHS »
NTY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDE
ED NINTY EIGHT ONLY)

865410 (EIGHT LAKHS SIXTY FIVE F
OUR HUNDERED TEN ONLY)
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Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

10

900000

NINE LAKH RS ONLY

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

2017

2017-18

100000

ONE LAKH RS ONLY

2016-17

2

78000

SEVENTY EIGHT THOUDSND RS ONLY

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender

1 DUMORE NITIN 35  Assistant Professor Male
GOVINDRAO

2 GUPTA ROHIT 32  Assistant Professor Male
ASHOKKUMAR

3 DANAO KISHOR 35  Assistant Professor Male
RAMCHANDRA

4 BODHE MEGHA MADHAV 33 Assistant Professor Female

5 MEHA NARENDR 32 Assistant Professor Female
MOTIWALA

6 ROHINI SURESH 34  Assistant Professor Female
KHARWADE
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Qualification Experience
(In Months)

M. Pharm 152

M. Pharm 106

M. Pharm 142

M. Pharm 154

M. Pharm 115

M. Pharm 110

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2016

2016-17

0

Zero

2015-16

2

180000

2015
0
0
2015-16
0
0
0
Zero

ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND RS ONLY

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the buildings

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-07-
2008

01-09-
2009

01-07-
2009

01-10-
2010

06-01-
2011

01-06-
2012

Leaving
Date

20-09-
2018

Associatio

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

MONALI NITIN DUMORE

VIJAYSHREE VIJAY ROKDE

BAGADE SNDHYA

MAHENDRA

SHILPA AJAY PISE

GANGANE PURUSHOTTAM

SHRIDHARRAO

MAHAJAN NILESH
MANOHARRAO

PISE AJAY GHANSHAYAM
MAHAJAN UJWALA
NANDKUMAR

ASHISH PRABHAKAR
BHARNE

VIDYA PRAFULLA SABALE
VINOD MADHAORAO
THAKARE

VIJAYA SADASHIV RABADE
SACHIN PURUSHOTTAM
BORIKAR

SHUBHANGI SANJIV BELE

ANANTHA NAIK NAGAPPA

PRASHANT BALASAHEB

MUSMADE

JIGNESH MAHESH DOSHI

AMOL SUDHAKAR

WAROKAR

GUNJA JOSHI

SALONI ANSHUL JAIN

MANISHA NAGPURE

MADHUAR RAJARAM

TAINE

PRATIKSHA KATHALE

DEBARSHI KAR
MAHAPATRA

33

36

37

34

38

39

38

49

33

47

50

26

31

26

52

37

39

37

30

26

33

63

26

27
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

MPH

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of

Pharmacy

MSc(Mathematics)

Ph.D

B.E

Master of
Pharmacy

106

149

186

138

148

182

216

302

64

237

269

38

60

368

143

110

125

24

30

36

468

39

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-07-
2012

22-08-
2012

02-07-
2013

12-04-
2013

02-09-
2013

01-07-
2014

04-01-
2013

02-07-
2007

16-06-
2016

01-08-
2017

15-05-
2017

15-09-
2017

03-03-
2017

24-07-
2017

22-07-
2017

24-12-
2016

24-12-
2016

13-11-
2017

01-08-
2018

21-07-
2018

01-08-
2017

10-05-
2018

31-07-
2018

17-07-
2017

28-12-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractu.

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractu.

Regular
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