

### **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-C-18546

**Institute Name**: Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# **Full Report**

### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	60	60	60	60		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	30	30				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of student who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursemer
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	79	153	232	232	0	0	11	158	38	0	0	131
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	15	33	48	48	0	0	0	34	7	0	0	27

### Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	60	46	(2013-14)	15	(2015-16)	44	21	180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND )	14
(2013-14)	60	54	(2014-15)	12	(2016-17)	49	9	180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND )	34
(2014-15)	60	59	(2015-16)	12	(2017-18)	48	17	250000 (TWO LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND )	26

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & h	higher studies for previous 3 years
--	-------------------------------------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	36	19	(2015-16)	9	4	240000 (TWO LAKH FOURTY THOUSAND )	0
(2015-16)	36	17	(2016-17)	12	9	240000 (TWO LAKH FOURTY THOUSAND )	0
(2016-17)	30	21	(2017-18)	21	16	300000 (THREE LAKH ONLY)	0

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral p	rogram till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic y	rear 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

То	Total Students
Full Time 0	
Part Time 0	

#### No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2016-17
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)						
Library	359231 (THREE LAKHS FIFTY NINE T HOUSAND TWO HUNDERED THIRT Y ONE ONLY)	352443 (THREE LAKHS FIFTY TWO T HOUSAND FOUR HUNDERED FOUR TY THREE)	1548840 (FIFTEEN LAKHS FOURTY IGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDER! D FOURTY)			
New Equipment for Laboratories	1551057 (FIFTEEN LAKHS FIFTY ON E THOUSAND FIFTY SEVEN ONLY)	3021643 (THIRTY LAKHS TWENTY O NE THOUSAND SIX HUNDERED FO URTY THREE)	1474290 (FOURTEEN LAKHS SEVEN TY FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDE RED NINTY)			
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	2951282 (TWENTY NINE LAKHS FIF TY ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDER ED EIGHTY TWO ONLY)	13626304 (ONE CORE THIRTY SIX L AKHS TWENTY SIX THOUSAND THR EE HUNDERED FOUR)	11080483 (ONE CORE TEN LAKHS IGHTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDER D EIGHTY THREE)			
Annual Operational Expenditure						
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	15506005 (ONE CORE FIFTY FIVE LA KHS SIX THOUSAND FIVE ONLY)	11531883 (ONE CORE FIFTEEN LAK HS THIRTY ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDERED EIGHTY THREE)	10440212 (ONE CORE FOUR LAKH FOURTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDE ED TWELVE)			
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	9214479 (NINTY TWO LAKHS FOUR TEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDERE D SEVENTY NINE ONLY)	4785945 (FOURTY SEVEN LAKHS EI GHTY FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUND ERED FOURTY FIVE)	10695598 (ONE CORE SIX LAKHS N NTY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDE ED NINTY EIGHT ONLY)			
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	1304662 (THIRTEEN LAKHS FOUR T HOUSAND SIX HUNDERED SIXTY T WO ONLY)	457555 (FOUR LAKHS FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDERED FIFTY FIVE RU ONLY)	865410 (EIGHT LAKHS SIXTY FIVE F OUR HUNDERED TEN ONLY)			

#### IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	1	1	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	1	0

### Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	100000	0	0
Amount Received in Words	ONE LAKH RS ONLY	Zero	Zero

### **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	10	2	2
Total no. of Client Organizations	1	2	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	900000	78000	180000
Amount Received in Words	NINE LAKH RS ONLY	SEVENTY EIGHT THOUDSND RS ONLY	ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND RS ONLY

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

# Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	DUMORE NITIN GOVINDRAO	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	152	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2008		Regular
2	GUPTA ROHIT ASHOKKUMAR	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	106	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2009		Regular
3	DANAO KISHOR RAMCHANDRA	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	142	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009		Regular
4	BODHE MEGHA MADHAV	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	154	Yes	No	01-10- 2010	20-09- 2018	Regular
5	MEHA NARENDR MOTIWALA	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	115	Yes	Yes	06-01- 2011		Regular
6	ROHINI SURESH KHARWADE	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	110	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2012		Regular

30	DEBARSHI KAR	27	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of	39	Yes	Yes	2018 17-07-		Contractu
29	TAJNE PRATIKSHA KATHALE	26	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	12	No	Yes	2018 31-07-		Adhoc /
28	MADHUAR RAJARAM	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	468	No	Yes	2017		Contractu
20  27	MANISHA NAGPURE	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Pharmacy  MSc(Mathematics)	36	Yes	Yes	2018		Adhoc /
25 26	GUNJA JOSHI SALONI ANSHUL JAIN	30	Assistant Professor  Assistant Professor	Female	Pharmacy  Master of	30	No	Yes	2018		Regular
24  25	AMOL SUDHAKAR WAROKAR	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D Master of	125	Yes	Yes	13-11- 2017 01-08-		Regular
23	JIGNESH MAHESH DOSHI	39	Professor	Male	Ph.D	110	Yes	Yes	24-12- 2016		Visiting
22	PRASHANT BALASAHEB MUSMADE	37	Professor	Male	Ph.D	143	Yes	Yes	24-12- 2016		Visiting
21	ANANTHA NAIK NAGAPPA	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	368	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2017		Visiting
20	SHUBHANGI SANJIV BELE	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	13	Yes	No	24-07- 2017	28-12- 2017	Regular
19	SACHIN PURUSHOTTAM BORIKAR	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	60	Yes	Yes	03-03- 2017		Regular
18	VIJAYA SADASHIV RABADE	26	Assistant Professor	Female	MPH	38	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2017		Regular
17	VINOD MADHAORAO THAKARE	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	269	Yes	Yes	15-05- 2017		Regular
16	VIDYA PRAFULLA SABALE	47	Professor	Female	Ph.D	237	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017		Regular
15	ASHISH PRABHAKAR BHARNE	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	64	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2016		Regular
14	MAHAJAN UJWALA NANDKUMAR	49	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	302	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2007		Regular
13	PISE AJAY GHANSHAYAM	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2013		Regular
12	MAHAJAN NILESH MANOHARRAO	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	182	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014		Regular
11	GANGANE PURUSHOTTAM SHRIDHARRAO	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	148	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2013		Regular
10	SHILPA AJAY PISE	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	138	Yes	Yes	12-04- 2013		Regular
9	BAGADE SNDHYA MAHENDRA	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	186	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2013		Regular
8	VIJAYSHREE VIJAY ROKDE	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	149	Yes	Yes	22-08- 2012		Regular
7	MONALI NITIN DUMORE	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	106	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2012		Regular